
 First Last CMFacil EMAIL
Olayemi Adio Phoebe Berks oadio@phoebe.org
JoAnn Adkins Pennsylvania Patient Safety Authority joaadkins@pa.gov
Dawn Anderson Juniper Village at Brookline SNF dawn.anderson@junipercommunities.com
Jill Ann Arbiz Kendal at Longwood jarbiz@kal.kendal.org
Suzanne Arrighy 10400 Roosevelt Blvd sarrighy12@gmail.com
Jill Arroyo

   
Branches jill.arroyo@livingbranches.org

Rosemary Ashby SpiriTrust Lutheran rosemary.ashby70@gmail.com
Tanya Avery The Bradford County Manor bcmdon@bradfordco.org
Rachel Barto UPMC Senior Communities bartors@upmc.edu
Jeffrey Beidler Cedar Haven Healthcare Center jbeidler@cedarhaven.healthcare
Karissa Beish Mountain Laurel Nsg & Rehab kbeish@mtlaurelhc.com
Susan Benner South Mountain Restoration Center sbenner@pa.gov
Susan Bensing Cedar Haven Healthcare Center sbensing@cedarhaven.healthcare
Jacqueline Bentivoglio Pickering Manor Home jbentivoglio@pickeringmanor.org
Perla Berry Masonic Villages Elizabethtown pberry@masonicvillages.org
Danine Bitting Friends Services Alliance bitting@fsainfo.org
Michele Bixler Mosser Nursing Home mbixler@lq.org
Natina Black Westmoreland Manor nblack@co.westmoreland.pa.us
Kelsie Blankenhorn Rosewood Rehab & Nsg Ctr kelsieblankenhorn@yahoo.com
Megan Bolden Pinecrest Manor mmbolden@phhealthcare.org
Jennifer Boley Zerbe Sisters Retirement Community
Buffy Bower Good Shepherd Rehabilitation buffydunkelberger@gmail.com
Heather Boyer Cumberland Crossings Retirement Comm boyerh@diakon.org
Robyn Bracken Twin Lakes Rehab and Healthcare rbracken@twinlakeshc.com
Jennifer Bradley Snyder Memorial Health Care Center daytona3173@outlook.com



Aimee Brown Juniper Village at Brookline - SNF aimee.brown@junipercommunities.com
Crissy Brown Laurel Lakes Rehab and Wellness Ctr crissy112870@gmail.com
Gail Brown Complete Healthcare Resources gbrown@chrmail.com
Nicol Brown Homeland Center nbrown@homelandcenter.org
June Bummer jebummer@gmail.com
Jessica Bungard Presbyterian Village of Hollidaysburg jbungard@psl.org
Kimberly Butler Messiah Lifeways @ Messiah Village kbutler@messiahlifeways.org
Sophie Campbell PADONA scampbell@padona.com
Julie Cao Inglis House julie.cao@inglis.org
Elizabeth Carl Imperial Healthcare lcarl@imperialhcg.com
Christina Casey Country Meadows ccasey@countrymeadows.com
Tamara Chandler Bradford County Manor bcmadmin@bradfordco.org
Karen Coleman Homewood at Plum Creek kmcoleman@hmwd.org
Margo Coleman Dept of Military & Vets Affairs margcolema@pa.gov
Leslie Collins

   
Branches leslie.collins@livingbranches.org

Sarah Colon Randolph Kendal at Longwood scrandolph@kal.kendal.org
Michele Conner Affinity Health Services mconner@affinityhealthservices.net
Laura Cook Foxdale Village lcook@foxdalevillage.org
Joanne Crable Westmoreland Manor josie0413@msn.com
Alex D'Antonio

        
Mountain alex.d'antonio@sluhn.org

Emily Daley The Hill at Whitemarsh emily.daley@thehillatwhitemarsh.org
Allison Daugherty Valley View Retirement Community ajdaugherty@vvrconline.org
Kate Davies Cornwall Manor kdavies@cornwallmanor.org
Jessica DeBello Kendal Crosslands Communities jdebello@xlands.kendal.org
Chelsea Del Valhe Messiah Lifeways cdvalhe@messiahlifeways.org
Carol DiStefano Imperial Health Care Group carolmaxx55@yahoo.com



Andrew Dollman, Esquire Latsha Davis & Marshall, P.C. adollman@ldylaw.com
Michelle Dominick Pennypack Nursing & Rehab Ctr mdominick@pennypackhc.com
Helen Downey Lutheran Community at Telford hdowney@lctelford.org
Debby Duncan debbyduncan240@gmail.com
Jacqueline Edwards Panacea Healthcare Corp jedwards@panaceahc.com
Alicia Elvidge South Mountain Restoration Center aelvidge@pa.gov
Christopher Evans Good Shepherd Home chevans@gsrh.org
Edward Faulkner Vital Healthcare Solutions efaulkner@vitalhealthcaresolutions.net
Stephanie Fegley Londonderry Village sfegley@londonderryvillage.org
Jennifer Ferguson White Horse Village j.a.ferguson444@gmail.com
Stephanie Fidler Imperial Health Care sfidlerb@aol.com
Jennifer Fittery Eastwood Garden Healthcare LLC jfittery@ptd.net
Candace Flickinger RNsStat candi@rnsstat.com
Tammy Folmar Roseview Nursing and Rehab tfolmar@roseviewhc.com
Diana Franco St. Luke's University Health Network dfranco52006@yahoo.com
Terri Gabany

     
Consulting terri.gabany@ltclnc.com

Tempest Gagnon tgagnon@ucc-homes.org
Ashley Gannon Mosser Nursing Home agannon92@yahoo.com
Dianne Gattorno CHR Consulting Services, Inc. dgattorno@chrmail.com
Robin Georgiana Quality Life Services Markleysburg robingeorgiana_rn@yahoo.com
Jennifer Ginder Londonderry Village jenjo@comcast.net
Dexter Glasgow

     
Services dexter.glasgow@cms.hhs.gov

Celeste Glass Homewood Retirement Center cjglass@hmwd.org
Suzanne Glisan Hope Enterprises, Inc sglisan@hopeability.org
Kelly Godfrey Lutheran Community at Telford kgodfrey@lctelford.org
Marie Goode Lutheran Home at Kane mgoode@lutheranhomekane.org



Jennifer Green Fellowship Community jngreen4040@gmail.com
Stevie Grimm

      
Ridge steviegrimm1@gmail.com

Lisa Hackenberg Juniper Village at Brookline lisa.hackenberg@junipercommunities.com
Tiffany Halye Panacea - Schuylkill Center thalye@schuylkillhc.com
Marjorie Harding Beaumont at Bryn Mawr mharding@beaumontretirement.com
Cassandra Hardman Redstone Highlands hardman.cassie@yahoo.com
Craig Harris Imperial Healthcare charris@imperialhcg.com
Janet Harrison Dickie, McCamey & Chilcote janet_harrison@msn.com
Kimberly Harvey

     
Company kimberly.harvey@omnicare.com

Naomi Hawkins Living Branches - Dock Woods naomi.hawkins@livingbranches.org
Tracy Haynes Quality Life Services-Sarver thaynes@qualitylifeservices.com
Tammy Heck

    
Sprenkle Drive theck@spiritrustlutheran.org

Stacy Heckard Cornwall Manor sheckard@cornwallmanor.org
Amy Heidler Allegheny Lutheran Social Ministries amy.heidler@alsm.org
Rebecca Heimbach

      
Rehab bheimbach@mariajosephccc.org

Janet Henry-Isaac United Zion Retirement Community jhenry-isaac@uzrc.org
Heather Hetrich Fairmount Homes heatherh@fairmounthomes.org
Wendy Hildenbrandt Morningstar Senior Living, Inc. wendyh@moravian.com
Jill Hoderman Fellowship Community jhoderman@fellowshipcommunity.com
April Holliday Brethren Village aprilholliday@bv.org
Lisa Hollywood St. Anne's Retirement Community lisa.hollywood@stannesrc.org
Tara Horvath Brethren Village thorvath@bv.org
Lisa Hower Gardens at Stevens
Heather Hoyt St. Anne's Retirement Community heather.hoyt@stannesrc.org
Angela Huffman Affinity Health Services, Inc. ahuffman@affinityhealthservices.net
Fran Hughes Imperial Healthcare Group fhughes@imperialhcg.com



Penza Imes Quality Insights pimes@paqio.sdps.org
Jolene James Quality Life Services Apollo jolenejames1121@gmail.com
Thresiamma John Saint Joseph Villa lisajohn58@hotmail.com
David Johnson crusaderrabbit@verizon.net
Regina Johnson Wesley Enhanced Living at Stapeley johnsonreginaa@gmail.com
Toni Kania Quality Life Services tkania@qualitylifeservices.com
Candace Keates St. Anne's Retirement Community candace.keates@stannesrc.org
Deborah Kennedy Presbyterian Senior Living dak4636@gmail.com
Shannon Kidd Diakon Lutheran Services kidds@diakon.org
Rachel Kightlinger UPMC Cole kightlingerrl2@upmc.edu
Katie Kimmet Fairmount Homes katiek@fairmounthomes.org
Maria Kiwagama Barclay Friends mkiwagama@bf.kendal.org
Jamie Kline wjamie700@gmail.com
Cindy Klonis Panacea HC cklonis@panaceahc.com
Michelle Knepp Masonic Villages mknepp@masonicvillages.org
Karley Kolocin United Zion Retirement Community kkolocin@uzrc.org
Jammi Kosiorek Brevillier Village jkosiorek@brevillier.org
Ashley Kowalski UPMC Cranberry Place kowalskiaa@upmc.edu
Catherine Lacock Quarryville Presbyterian Ret Comm lacockc@quarryville.com
Tammy Landis LifeQuest Nursing Center tammylandis0525@gmail.com
Kathleen LaVan Oakwood Heights of PSC Network klavan@srcare.org
Tammy Leister Affinity Health Services tleister@affinityhealthservices.net
Tracy Leja Masononic Village tleja@masonicvillages.org
Tammy Lengel StoneRidge Retirement Living tammy.lengel@stoneridgeretirement.com
Erica Long Spring Creek Rehab/Health Care Center ecampbell@springcreekrehabandnursing.com
Eric Loucks Redstone Highlands eloucks@redstone.org

mailto:tammylandis0525@gmail.com


Vicki Loucks Redstone Presbyterian Seniorcare vloucks@redstone.org
Barry Lowen Dept of Military & Vets Affairs/BVH balowen@pa.gov
Tammy Lucas-Coleman Affinity Health Services tcoleman@affinityhealthservices.net
Melodie Luttrell UPMC Heritage Place melodie.luttrell@verizon.net
Carol Maher Hansen Hunter & Co cmaher@hhc-cpa.com
Jamie Mancuso Abington Manor jmancuso12@outlook.com
Monica Marcelo St. Anne's Retirement Community monica.marcelo@stannesrc.org
David Marshall Latsha Davis & Marshall, P.C. dmarshall@ldylaw.com
Johnna Marx Homewood Retirement Centers jlmarx@hmwd.org
Leslie Mason Shippensburg Rehab & Health Care Ctr lmason4268@gmail.com
Susan Matelevich Green Valley Skilled Nsg & Rehab Ctr smatelevich@seniorhealthpa.com
Lori Mateyak Moravian Manor lorim@moravianmanor.org
Pamela McCleary p.mccleary@hotmail.com
Joanne McMinn Pocopson Home jmcminn@chesco.org
Candace McMullen Affinity Health Services cmcmullen@padona.com
Denise McQuown-Hatter Affinity Health Services, Inc. dmh@affinityhealthservices.net
Eric Miller Diakon Luther Crest millerer@diakon.org
Jennifer Miller

    
Towne Centre jennifer.miller@srlcommunities.com

Christine Minich Heinz Transitional Rehabilitation Unit cminic@allied-services.org
Aliaksei Minko Paul's Run alexm@paulsrun.org
Rossella Minniti Baptist Senior Family Providence Point rminniti@baptisthomes.org
Deborah Monelli Heinz Transitional Rehabilitation Unit dmonel@allied-services.org
Judith Moore Imperial Healthcare Resources jmoore@imperialhcg.com
Michelle Mowery Green Ridge Village - PSL mmowery@psl.org
Uma Muddasani Colonial Park Care Center umam395@gmail.com
Linda Murray General Healthcare Resources lmnurseconsultant@gmail.com



Stephanie Muschlitz Holy Family Senior Living smuschlitz@holyfamilysl.org
Renee Myers Green Ridge Village - PSL remyers@psl.org
Brooke Myers-Patterson Arbutus Park Manor bpatterson@arbutusparkmanor.com
Senida Nuhanovic Baptist Senior Family Providence Point snuhanovic@providencepoint.org
Traci Nuzzo-Land Southwestern Veterans Center tnuzzoland@pa.gov
Eryn O'Dell Community at Rockhill eodell@communityatrockhill.org
Catherine O'Gorman Meadowood Senior Living cogorman@mwood.org
Amber Odum Mt. Macrina Manor aodum@mtmacrinamanor.com
Marian Panasiuk Gracedale mpanasiuk@northamptoncounty.org
Susan Park Holy Family Senior Living spark@holyfamilysl.org
Diane Pateckis Saint Joseph Villa pateckisd@stjosephvilla.org
Robert Pearlstein, MD

      
Lancaster General Hospitals

Amy Pena Cornwall Manor apena@cornwallmanor.org
Tara Pendrak Cedarbrook Senior Care & Rehab tarapendrak@lehighcounty.org
Nichole Perkins The Hill at Whitemarsh nichole.perkins@thehillatwhitemarsh.org
Anneliese Perry Jewish Healthcare Foundation perry@jhf.org
Nicole Polliard Homeland Center npolliard@homelandcenter.org
Kathleen Postiglione Gulfside Healthcare Services kathleen.postiglione@gulfside.org
Jeannine Potts Embassy of Saxonburg don@ehsaxonburg.net
Megan Pulaski Lebanon Valley Home mpulaski@ucc-homes.org
Ashley Quillin Brethren Village aquillin@bv.org
Heather Raisig Thornwald Home hraisig@ucc-homes.org
Barry Ramper, II Homeland Center bramper@homelandcenter.org
Tracy Rapp Guardian Healthcare tracy.rapp@guardianhc.com
Kim Ratliff Wesley Enhanced Living Main Line kratliff@wel.org
Jeanne Raught Sena Kean Nsg & Rehab Ctr jraught@senakeanhc.com



Dolores Redner Paul's Run doloresr@paulsrun.org
Jeannie Redner Pine Run Health Center jredner@pinerun.org
Holly Reese Redstone hreese@redstone.org
Deborah Reinbold Willow alley Communities, The Glen motherreinbold@yahoo.com
Kimberlyn Rice Riddle Village kimh@riddlevillage.com
Dawn Riggs Thornwald Home driggs@ucc-homes.org
Cindyann Robbins Marywood Heights crobbins@libertyhealthmgt.com
Catherine Rodgers UPMC Senior Communities rodgerscc2@upmc.edu
Jennifer Rohrer Mennonite Home Communities jrohrer@menonitehome.org
Katie Roof Masonic Villages of PA kroof@masonicvillages.org
Ashley Rosati General Healthcare Resources arosati@ghresources.com
Nicholas Rosato Living Branches - Dock Woods nicholas.rosato@livingbranches.org
Andrew Ruscavage Gino Merli Veterans' Center aruscavage@pa.gov
Jennifer Russell Spence jrussell@ldylaw.com
Sedz Sa-onoy St. Luke's Rehabilitation & Nursing sedz.sa-onoy@sluhn.org
Aaron Salyards

     
Company aaron.salyards@omnicare.com

Paula Sanders, Esquire Post & Schell, P.C. cneitzel@postschell.com
Kimberly Santiago Cedar Haven Healthcare Center ksantiago@cedarhaven.healthcare
Maureen Saxon-Gioia Jewish Healthcare Foundation saxongioia@gmail.com
Catherine Scanlon St. Mary's Villa Nursing Home cscanlon@stmarysvilla.com
Rick Schies Masonic Villages rschies@masonicvillages.org
Lori Schoener Brethren Village lschoener@bv.org
Brian Schoffstall Luther Acres bschoffstall@luthercare.org
Ashly Serfoss rbrook - Lehigh County ashlyserfoss@lehighcounty.org
Joseph Shadid Holy Family Senior Living, Inc. jshadid@holyfamilysl.org
Aliscia Shafer UPMC THe Green Home leern1973@yahoo.com



Melissa Shafer Northampton County/Gracedale mshafer@northamptoncounty.org
Patricia Shaffer Arbutus Park Manor pshaffer@arbutusparkmanor.com
Charity Shanabrook Homewood @ Plum Creek cashanabrook@hmwd.org
Christine Shank Kadima Rehab & Nsg cshank@kadimahealth.com
Jessica Sharer Presbyterian Senior Living jsharer@psl.org
Lois Shelton Dept of Military & Vets Affairs lshelton@pa.gov
Tonya Sherry Green Valley Skilled Nursing and Rehab mtsherry@comcast.net
Michele Shrecengost Quality Life Services micheles@qualitylifeservices.com
Latashia Simmons Homeland Center lsimmons@homelandcenter.org
Marina Sinelnikova Riverstreet Manor msinelnikova@riverstreethc.com
Manuella Sprague Susquehanna Health & Wellness Ctr mssprague2165@gmail.com
Amy Stalnecker SpiriTrust Lutheran astalnecker@spiritrustlutheran.org
Donna Starliper Friends Services Alliance starliper@fsainfo.org
Jennifer Starry RNsStat jen@rnsstat.com
Cynthia Stefl Masonic Village at Sewickley cstefl@masonicvillages.org
Ronna Stewart Southwestern Veterans Center ronnstewar@pa.gov
Zackary Stringer Presbyterian Village at Hollidaysburg zstringer@psl.org
Joanna Stuck Imperial Healthcare Group jstuck@imperialhcg.com
Debbie Supplee Freedom Village Brandywine suppleedeborah@fvbrandywine.com
Rose Sutkins RMS Consulting Services LLC rsutkins@icloud.com
Deborah Swartz Saint Mary's at Asbury Ridge dswartz@stmaryshome.org
Jennifer Tate-Defreitas Homeland Center jdefreitas@homelandcenter.org
Kimberly Thomas Platinum Ridge Ctr-Rehab/Healing kthomas@platinumridgenursing.com
Kristine Tobias Stoneridge Retirement Living kristine.tobias@stoneridgeretirement.com
Elizabeth Toci Homeland Center etoci@homelandcenter.org
Christina Traugh Thornwald Home ctraugh@ucc-homes.org



Karen Tritz
     

Services karen.tritz@cms.hhs.gov
Dawn TuersFeldman Gracedale Nursing Home dtuers@hotmail.com
Mary Turnbaugh St. Anne's Retirement Community mary.turnbaugh@stannesrc.org
Lisa Urban Luther Acres lurban@luthercare.org
Lori Valentine Broad Acres Nursing Home lvalentine@broadacres.care
Kim Valvo Messiah Lifeways kvalvo@messiahlifeways.org
Vicki Vizzi Turning Rock, Inc. nursemom77@comcast.net
Kathy von Spreckelsen Spang Crest / Luthercare kvonspreckelsen@luthercare.org
Jill Vovakes

     
Term Living jvovakes@pa.gov

Angela Waddell anwaddell@pa.gov
Heather Wagner Quarryville Presbyterian Ret Comm wagnerh@quarryville.com
Crystal Wallick Rosewood Nursing & Rehab. crystal-rn@comcast.net
Ilene Warner Maron

    
Medicine ilenewa@pcom.edu

Staci Warsaw
     

Village swarsaw@psl.org
Nicole Watson SpiriTrust Lutheran nwatson@spiritrustlutheran.org
Kathleen Weissberg Select Rehabilitation kweissberg@selectrehab.com
Lee Werner Moravian Village of Bethlehem lwerner@moravianvillage.com
Theresa Wesloskie The Glen @ Willow Valley twesloskie@willowvalley.org
Adam West Panacea Health Corps adamw@panaceahc.com
Julie Wetzel Masonic Village at Seqickley jwetzel@masonicvillages.org
Stephanie White Pine Run swhite@pinerun.org
Susan Williamson

       
Licensure & Cert suswilliam@pa.gov

Heather Wilson Diakon Lutheran Social Ministries heatherwilson874@gmail.com
Erin Winnick erwinnick@yahoo.com
Michelle Winning Valley View Retirement Community mwinning48@gmail.com
Michelle Wozniak Laurel View Village mwozniak@lvv1.com



Debra Wright Quality Insights dwright@qualityinsights.org
Hannah Yoder Moravian Manor Communities hannahy@moravianmanor.org
Kathleen Yoho Guardian Healthare kathie.yoho@guardianhc.com
Eileen Zebrowski Redeemer Health Lafayette ezebrowski@holyredeemer.com
Terry Ziegler Pickering Manor tziegler@pickeringmanor.org
Nancy Zionts Jewish Healthcare Foundation zionts@jhf.org

mailto:zionts@jhf.org
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